

## Response to Request for Information

Reference      FOI 1115129  
Date            20 November 2015

### ***Public Health Support Programme***

#### **Request:**

1. A copy of actual spend in 2014/15 on the following public health support programmes:
  - Smoking cessation programmes - [£206,012](#)
  - Weight loss programmes - [£55,150](#)
  
2. A copy of year-to-date spend on the following public health support programmes:
  - Smoking cessation programmes - [£56,238](#)
  - Weight loss programmes - [£27,500](#)
  
3. A copy of your full year forecast for 2015/16 on the following public health support programmes:
  - Smoking cessation programmes - [£241,350](#)
  - Weight loss programmes - [£159,200](#)